
Aug 12, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

JAMES ISLAND, SC

RESULTS FOR OPEN FEMALES

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 18 57 O Juli Nievergelt Mount Pleasant
SC

1 7:44 1:16 1 30:37 0:483 22:17 1:02:40

2. 22 31 O Laura Specker
Sullivan

Charleston SC 5 9:04 1:12 3 31:42 0:461 20:401:03:22

3. 231 39 O Sandy O'Keefe Summerville SC 4 9:01 1:06 2 30:420:38 4 22:22 1:03:48

4. 17 24 O Hailey Nievergelt Mount Pleasant
SC

2 8:14 1:05 6 32:56 0:34 5 23:05 1:05:53

5. 5 25 O Kayla Edwards Charleston SC 3 8:25 0:555 32:540:34 6 23:15 1:06:01

6. 25 39 O Deanna Walter Mount Pleasant
SC

7 9:08 1:17 4 32:450:36 8 23:39 1:07:23

7. 36536 O Megan
Wholschlaeger

Mount Pleasant
SC

6 9:07 1:04 7 33:040:41 9 24:18 1:08:11

8. 10 48 O Catherine Hollister Mount Pleasant
SC

8 11:43 1:15 9 33:52 0:442 20:56 1:08:29

9. 8 36 O Sarah Hays Mount Pleasant
SC

9 11:46 1:17 8 33:51 0:37 7 23:32 1:11:01



RESULTS FOR OPEN MALES

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 36237 O Nate Bottrick Mount Pleasant
SC

5 8:22 1:04 1 28:040:301 17:42 0:55:39

2. 22027 O George Moreno Bluffton SC 1 7:08 0:433 28:240:25 8 19:15 0:55:53
3. 118 20 O Miles Fowler Gilbert SC 4 8:17 0:55 2 28:23 0:32 9 19:15 0:57:20
4. 16 28 O Chris Bailey Charleston SC 6 8:35 1:01 7 29:56 0:32 2 18:02 0:58:04

5. 7 36 O Tim Greene Sullivans Island
SC

10 8:53 0:57 5 29:47 0:33 11 19:28 0:59:36

6. 20 18 O Bradley Sanders Mount Pleasant
SC

3 8:15 0:5011 31:27 0:345 18:41 0:59:45

7. 15 22 O Christian Acker Rock Hill SC 14 10:01 1:05 8 30:21 0:16 4 18:22 1:00:03

8. 11 22 O Matthew Jensen West Columbia
SC

9 8:46 0:57 6 29:480:2912 20:32 1:00:30

9. 36719 O Alex Hutton Charleston SC 2 7:23 0:53 10 31:22 0:2913 20:461:00:51

10. 12 34 O Dan Jones Mount Pleasant
SC

15 10:09 0:589 30:25 0:3010 19:27 1:01:28

11. 19 23 O Connor Roudabush Goose Creek SC8 8:45 1:02 4 29:38 0:3414 22:11 1:02:08
12. 23 40 O Jay Upchurch Charleston SC 13 9:57 0:53 13 32:460:33 3 18:07 1:02:13

13. 6 28 O Ian Evans Mount Pleasant
SC

12 9:47 1:14 12 32:02 0:25 7 18:52 1:02:18

14. 35830 O John Duberley Bluffton SC 11 9:39 1:09 14 35:460:27 6 18:49 1:05:49

15. 13 34 O Kostantinos
Katsanevakis

Mount Pleasant
SC

7 8:44 1:39 15 35:57 0:3915 22:38 1:09:35



RESULTS FOR ATHENA

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 315 31 A Melissa Turpin Summerville SC 3 14:20 2:16 2 39:16 1:10 1 26:35 1:23:35
2. 160 33 A Alissa Kasprzyk Mount Pleasant SC 2 12:45 1:34 1 37:28 0:58 3 36:01 1:28:44
3. 20035 A Kate McAnnar Charleston SC 1 10:12 1:50 3 42:29 1:47 4 36:41 1:32:57
4. 297 36 A Kira Stewart Summerville SC 5 15:13 2:15 4 44:04 2:02 2 36:00 1:39:32
5. 150 25 A Elizabeth Holt Murrells Inlet SC 6 16:43 2:03 5 47:04 0:445 42:37 1:49:10

36020 A Emily Beasley Lexington SC 4 14:28 3:456 52:44 0:47

RESULTS FOR MASTERS ATHENA

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ

RESULTS FOR CLYDESDALES

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ



RESULTS FOR MASTER CLYDESDALES

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 275 44 C Robert Scogin North Charleston
SC

3 14:01 1:22 2 35:34 0:57 1 28:05 1:19:57

2. 178 46 C Robert Lane Goose Creek SC 2 12:28 1:44 1 34:481:31 3 32:57 1:23:26
3. 352 43 C Gabriel Mangold Irmo SC 5 15:07 2:33 3 36:18 1:37 2 30:53 1:26:26
4. 34848 C Matt Cory Summerville SC 1 11:11 2:21 6 45:36 2:204 34:55 1:36:21

5. 88 45 C Douglas
Davisson

Williston SC 4 14:28 3:28 5 45:27 3:205 35:25 1:42:06

6. 91 48 C Max Donohoe Summerville SC 6 17:51 2:57 4 44:062:456 36:481:44:26
7. 241 43 C Patrick Pellicer Columbia SC 7 23:554:477 48:23 2:17 7 45:282:04:47



Aug 12, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

JAMES ISLAND, SC

TOP 1 MASTERS FEMALES
Place Bib Sex Code NAME Age Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 196 F Siobhan Maize 46 2 9:13 1:09 6 33:51 0:40 3 22:46 1:07:37

FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 12 - 14 (** NONE **)

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 22416 Cassiopeia Murphy Little Mountain SC 2 11:40 1:16 1 35:49 0:25 2 27:29 1:16:37
2. 41 15 Katherine Beebe Charleston SC 1 8:04 2:072 43:38 0:48 1 24:01 1:18:35



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 291 24 Hayley Snyder Mount Pleasant SC 1 11:43 1:47 1 38:490:57 1 24:12 1:17:25
2. 176 22 Emily Kuester Mount Pleasant SC 3 13:00 2:13 2 41:15 1:09 3 34:14 1:31:49
3. 237 20 Hollie Parks Essex Junction VT 5 13:53 2:16 3 46:22 0:474 36:02 1:39:17
4. 24023 Morgan Pellicer Columbia SC 2 12:44 2:435 50:47 2:41 2 31:26 1:40:19
5. 202 21 Hannah McDonald Mount Pleasant SC 4 13:49 2:18 4 46:25 1:18 5 39:441:43:33

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 331 29 Kat Wilcox Ladson SC 5 11:43 1:23 1 33:27 0:421 23:42 1:10:55
2. 26027 Stephanie Rhodes Charleston SC 4 11:34 1:18 2 35:32 0:55 3 25:47 1:15:05
3. 307 27 April Tierney Charleston SC 6 12:05 1:34 3 37:13 1:02 4 25:59 1:17:51
4. 30 28 Mary-Dallas Allison Charleston SC 1 10:041:49 4 39:07 2:405 31:19 1:24:56

5. 29626 Danielle Stevens Mount Pleasant
SC

8 12:36 2:17 6 43:590:59 2 25:25 1:25:14

6. 113 25 Marie Fogle Charleston SC 2 10:34 2:025 42:390:406 31:22 1:27:15
7. 30626 Laura Thompson Charleston SC 3 11:13 2:038 46:520:30 7 31:58 1:32:35

8. 319 28 Leslie
Vanderheyden

Charleston SC 11 14:33 2:12 7 45:550:59 11 37:00 1:40:37

9. 34029 Jennifer Woods Greenville SC 10 14:10 3:10 9 48:16 0:33 9 34:491:40:57
10. 134 26 Amanda Halleck Brookhaven GA 7 12:25 5:4210 48:17 2:11 8 32:441:41:17
11. 301 28 Claire Swallen Charleston SC 9 13:11 2:0611 50:12 1:01 10 36:45 1:43:12

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 62 33 Virginia Carter Charleston SC 4 11:54 1:30 1 36:36 1:01 2 26:37 1:17:36
2. 143 32 Ella Henderson Greer SC 1 10:57 1:45 2 37:30 0:54 3 27:10 1:18:15

3. 166 33 Lauren King North Charleston
SC

3 11:53 1:41 3 39:57 0:39 1 25:28 1:19:36

4. 54 31 Eden Buntin Charleston SC 5 13:41 1:51 4 40:15 0:485 30:081:26:41
5. 271 34 Alice Savage Mount Pleasant SC 1:27:08
6. 59 34 Kelly Carpenter Mount Pleasant SC 6 14:30 1:44 5 41:53 1:08 6 30:51 1:30:03
7. 255 31 Caroline Raburn Johns Island SC 10 16:34 2:328 42:470:37 4 27:54 1:30:22
8. 201 33 Sarah McCann Johns Island SC 9 15:07 3:01 6 41:58 1:49 7 31:29 1:33:21
9. 26532 Katie Rowe Mount Pleasant SC 2 11:32 1:53 7 42:241:32 9 36:281:33:48

10. 29932 Hannah
Studameyer

North Charleston
SC

8 14:58 3:209 47:41 1:29 8 35:16 1:42:44

11. 221 32 Courtney MorrisseySummerville SC 11 18:00 1:33 10 50:03 1:16 10 36:431:47:34
12. 225 33 Krista Murray Taylors SC 12 19:50 4:12 11 52:460:4411 39:001:56:30
13. 219 33 Kelly Moore Greer SC 7 14:52 2:2812 59:28 0:34 12 39:11 1:56:30



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 144 35 Kirstee Hildebrand Summerville SC 1 9:16 1:53 4 38:080:38 1 25:02 1:14:54
2. 293 37 Elizabeth Spitz Charleston SC 7 12:52 1:30 2 36:240:442 25:07 1:16:35
3. 77 37 Emily Cook Mount Pleasant SC11 13:55 1:16 1 35:47 0:50 5 27:06 1:18:54
4. 197 36 Erica Malachowski Summerville SC 2 11:17 1:46 5 38:20 1:10 4 26:451:19:15
5. 326 38 Kendra Ward Charlotte NC 9 13:10 1:58 3 37:12 0:56 3 26:35 1:19:50
6. 281 39 Joelle Sharisky Mount Pleasant SC3 11:25 1:25 6 38:57 0:55 9 29:35 1:22:15
7. 34935 Melanie Johnson Charleston SC 4 12:13 1:24 7 39:16 0:57 7 28:36 1:22:24
8. 98 35 Debra Ellisor Mount Pleasant SC8 13:03 1:58 9 39:490:486 27:30 1:23:06
9. 21 37 Terri Sciarro Mount Pleasant SC6 12:443:2011 40:531:48 8 28:401:27:23
10. 69 35 Sandi Chrysler Charlotte NC 12 15:19 1:55 8 39:30 0:25 10 30:20 1:27:28

11. 142 35 Megann Helton-
Rieter

North Charleston
SC

10 13:12 1:38 12 41:07 0:59 11 30:481:27:43

12. 33437 Sallie Williams Mount Pleasant SC5 12:27 1:29 10 40:01 0:59 12 33:45 1:28:39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 210 44 Alison Miller Mount Pleasant SC5 13:11 1:18 1 33:11 0:433 23:43 1:12:04
2. 36640 Traci Finley Mount Pleasant SC7 13:19 1:22 2 34:400:55 2 22:22 1:12:36
3. 35043 Ashley Carter Charleston SC 2 12:25 1:42 4 37:02 1:03 1 21:42 1:13:53
4. 335 41 Shannon Williams Mount Pleasant SC6 13:15 1:19 3 34:59 0:434 23:55 1:14:09
5. 90 40 Shannon Depiesse Charleston SC 4 12:38 2:445 40:381:06 5 25:43 1:22:47
6. 317 42 Jennifer Tyson Wildwood MO 1 12:15 1:18 6 42:000:57 7 26:51 1:23:20
7. 193 40 Elizabeth Mack Charleston SC 3 12:32 2:13 7 46:12 0:546 25:54 1:27:44
8. 28643 Christen Siegel Johns Island SC 8 17:23 3:08 8 51:45 2:52 8 40:091:55:16

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 172 46 Sara Kraft Mount Pleasant SC1 8:36 1:20 1 33:39 0:483 25:24 1:09:45
2. 44 45 Jennifer Bennett Mount Pleasant SC4 11:08 1:27 5 38:31 0:52 2 25:11 1:17:07
3. 42 48 Kathleen Beebe Charleston SC 7 13:29 1:54 3 36:31 1:20 1 25:05 1:18:17
4. 22949 Tara Novit-ThomasCharleston SC 3 10:56 2:092 36:11 1:19 6 28:22 1:18:55
5. 94 46 Melissa Durante Charleston SC 5 12:17 1:56 4 36:50 1:01 5 28:14 1:20:17
6. 198 45 Molly May Daniel Island SC 6 12:21 1:29 8 40:11 1:02 4 27:58 1:22:59
7. 337 48 Krista Wilson Mount Pleasant SC2 10:22 1:44 7 39:440:55 7 32:22 1:25:05
8. 103 46 Sandra Estee Mount Pleasant SC9 16:492:006 38:35 1:19 8 33:14 1:31:54
9. 45 47 Cathleen Bilodeau Mount Pleasant SC8 15:56 2:029 46:341:15 9 43:261:49:11



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place Bib AgeCode NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 28952 Caroline Sinkler Charleston SC 1 10:37 1:23 2 32:460:53 1 25:30 1:11:07
2. 321 52 Cynthia Wahl Mount Pleasant SC 2 10:41 1:22 3 34:580:392 25:39 1:13:17
3. 329 53 Jane West Goose Creek SC 3 10:43 1:11 1 31:19 1:12 5 31:48 1:16:12
4. 108 52 Melissa Field Mount Pleasant SC 6 12:33 1:37 5 36:431:19 3 30:16 1:22:26
5. 157 54 Lisa Jones Summerville SC 4 11:06 1:28 6 37:26 0:27 6 32:54 1:23:19
6. 125 51 Dawn Giglio Goose Creek SC 5 12:28 1:42 4 36:39 0:588 34:14 1:25:59
7. 34550 Sheri Zieminick Daniel Island SC 7 12:35 2:097 38:431:33 9 34:24 1:29:21
8. 173 50 Deanna Kraichely Summerville SC 9 13:08 1:54 8 41:12 1:14 7 33:50 1:31:17
9. 339 51 Heike Woerner Daniel Island SC 8 12:58 1:49 10 53:33 0:53 4 30:24 1:39:35
10. 24850 Mary Perrecone Summerville SC 10 14:39 2:459 45:471:08 10 40:28 1:44:45

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 52 57 Sue Brunson Myrtle Beach SC 5 15:19 2:02 1 33:22 1:14 1 24:58 1:16:52
2. 111 56 Jannette Finch Charleston SC 3 12:11 1:54 2 35:47 0:56 5 30:02 1:20:47
3. 92 58 Janet Dooley Moncks Corner SC 1 11:50 1:59 4 38:26 1:26 2 27:46 1:21:24
4. 29056 Sandy Smith Lexington SC 4 14:17 2:04 3 36:13 1:07 4 29:34 1:23:13
5. 228 55 Sheri Nolte Isle Of Palms SC 6 16:31 1:53 5 38:54 1:21 3 29:30 1:28:07
6. 101 55 Diane Errington Mount Pleasant SC 2 11:53 2:07 6 41:29 2:10 6 32:39 1:30:15

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 132 63 Cynthia Gruenbaum Charleston SC 1 14:442:57 1 40:471:27 1 34:191:34:13
2. 23461 Jacqueline O'Rourke Mount Pleasant SC 2 17:41 3:302 49:020:482 40:17 1:51:16

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 159 65 Helen Kapp Edisto Island SC 1 12:55 1:54 2 41:23 1:22 1 28:35 1:26:07
2. 239 65 Jill Pellerin Hilton Head Island SC 2 15:18 1:42 1 40:03 1:02 2 38:35 1:36:38

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99 (** NONE **)



Aug 12, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

JAMES ISLAND, SC

TOP 1 MASTERS MALES
Place Bib Sex Code NAME Age Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 47 M Gary Bolduc 54 32 11:08 1:21 1 27:20 0:52 2 19:16 0:59:55

MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

MALE AGE GROUP: 12 - 14
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 89 13 Charles Deaton Bluffton SC 1 7:38 1:51 4 40:04 0:46 2 22:49 1:13:06
2. 43 13 Patrick Beebe Charleston SC 5 9:27 1:33 2 38:32 1:02 1 22:45 1:13:17
3. 184 14 Zachary LeClerc Charleston SC 2 8:56 1:29 1 35:52 1:40 3 27:26 1:15:21
4. 177 12 Kevin Lagos Bluffton SC 3 8:57 1:42 3 39:11 0:37 4 27:58 1:18:24
5. 277 13 Zane Sechrest Charleston SC 4 9:11 2:20 5 42:56 0:57 5 40:24 1:35:46



MALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIM T1 RankBIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 71 17 Caleb Clark Charleston SC 3 9:06 1:12 2 33:05 1:09 1 19:59 1:04:29
2. 303 16 Collin Taylor Simpsonville SC 1 7:13 1:14 1 32:48 0:42 3 23:22 1:05:17
3. 179 19 Nicholas Larson Charleston SC 4 11:15 1:29 3 36:23 1:18 2 22:31 1:12:54
4. 354 15 Seth Early Charleston SC 2 8:37 1:49 4 42:59 0:36 4 32:26 1:26:25

MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 341 21 Joshua Work Goose Creek SC 1 11:26 1:07 1 35:22 1:24 1 25:56 1:15:13
2. 121 20 Jacob Fritz Isle Of Palms SC 3 18:57 2:16 2 46:30 1:10 2 30:21 1:39:12
3. 279 23 Thomas Senst Milford MA 2 18:53 3:24 3 49:08 1:46 3 37:14 1:50:22

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 371 28 Gage Hicks Mrytle Beach SC 3 9:53 1:00 2 33:11 1:02 1 18:45 1:03:49
2. 35925 Dillon McDonald Mount Pleasant SC 4 10:07 1:07 1 32:57 0:566 25:561:11:00
3. 186 29 Jesse Leonard Mount Pleasant SC 7 11:38 1:29 4 35:25 0:363 22:301:11:36
4. 158 29 Levi Kaczka Goose Creek SC 8 12:01 1:22 6 35:451:25 2 21:27 1:11:57
5. 40 29 Joseph Beatovich Charleston SC 2 9:13 1:28 5 35:32 0:585 25:521:13:01
6. 85 27 Taylor Cryan Charleston SC 1 8:29 2:033 34:21 1:16 9 27:21 1:13:28

7. 312 27 Michael Treschitta Hilton Head Island
SC

6 11:22 1:21 7 37:22 1:42 4 24:12 1:15:57

8. 31 28 Mohammed
Alshareef

Charleston SC 9 15:57 1:48 8 38:071:57 8 27:001:24:47

9. 181 25 Will Henry Lawrence Johns Island SC 5 10:56 2:079 43:272:367 25:561:25:01



MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 36830 Bradley Hunt Pawleys Island SC 18 11:48 1:20 2 29:12 1:05 1 20:12 1:03:35
2. 57 31 Elliot Calhoun Mount Pleasant SC2 8:46 1:05 4 31:40 0:42 7 22:50 1:05:01
3. 87 32 Dylan Davison Johns Island SC 3 9:42 1:14 6 32:09 0:39 5 22:39 1:06:22
4. 370 34 Adam Holden Beaufort SC 14 11:23 1:42 5 32:01 0:55 2 21:12 1:07:12
5. 311 34 John Trepen Charleston SC 6 10:14 1:12 3 31:26 0:59 12 24:241:08:12
6. 81 33 Brian Cousins Mount Pleasant SC5 10:02 1:27 9 33:14 0:446 22:47 1:08:12
7. 151 33 Blake Hovis Pineville NC 16 11:26 1:58 1 28:58 1:17 16 26:35 1:10:13
8. 149 31 Jeremy Hodges Greenwood SC 19 12:13 1:35 14 34:501:11 3 21:33 1:11:21
9. 93 31 Phillip Dunford Charleston SC 11 10:56 1:41 8 32:481:03 13 25:22 1:11:48
10. 33 30 Brian Anderson Mount Pleasant SC1 8:36 1:28 19 37:42 0:499 23:32 1:12:05
11. 272 33 Christopher Savage Mount Pleasant SC4 9:57 1:49 10 33:32 1:01 15 25:491:12:06
12. 65 34 Johnny Chandler Charleston SC 9 10:37 1:08 11 33:35 0:30 21 28:01 1:13:49
13. 61 32 Jason Carter Charleston SC 24 13:35 1:35 12 33:41 0:50 11 24:11 1:13:51

14. 26832 Daniel Russell-
Einhorn

Charleston SC 13 11:22 1:11 7 32:33 0:4623 28:15 1:14:05

15. 39 33 Joel Bays Charleston SC 17 11:37 1:18 13 34:450:55 17 26:36 1:15:10
16. 23831 Michael Pascutti Mount Pleasant SC10 10:41 2:0618 37:39 1:24 10 23:36 1:15:24
17. 313 32 Michael Trotter Charleston SC 7 10:20 1:10 16 36:50 0:4018 26:36 1:15:36

18. 128 32 Bryan Granger North Charleston
SC

22 12:46 1:49 22 38:47 1:02 4 22:33 1:16:55

19. 316 32 Brian Twomey Charleston SC 15 11:25 2:0925 41:15 0:408 23:041:18:31
20. 75 32 Benjamin Cook Goose Creek SC 26 14:041:30 17 37:11 0:28 14 25:28 1:18:40
21. 25931 Jeffrey Rengering Charleston SC 20 12:33 1:57 15 35:56 0:43 20 27:56 1:19:04
22. 323 34 Nick Wallover Ravenel SC 8 10:24 2:3620 37:442:49 19 27:16 1:20:47
23. 46 32 Carlos Bohorquez Mount Pleasant SC23 12:52 1:52 21 37:45 0:52 24 28:56 1:22:14
24. 355 31 John Ganz Charleston SC 12 11:15 1:54 24 40:290:53 22 28:03 1:22:32
25. 270 33 Stephen Sandelich Charleston SC 21 12:39 2:0226 41:53 1:05 25 29:37 1:27:14
26. 140 31 Darrell Hayes Summerville SC 25 13:48 2:27 23 39:07 1:15 26 31:51 1:28:26



MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 63 37 Stephen Causey Summerville SC 5 10:00 1:08 1 31:33 0:434 22:43 1:06:05
2. 29836 Randy Stewart Summerville SC 3 9:54 1:24 2 31:34 0:51 2 22:39 1:06:20
3. 20638 Joel Melroy Charleston SC 4 9:56 1:18 5 33:26 0:453 22:41 1:08:04
4. 155 36 Jason Husted Ridgeville SC 8 11:34 1:23 3 32:19 0:51 1 22:39 1:08:44
5. 357 39 Patrick Rung Mount Pleasant SC 2 9:50 1:30 6 33:51 1:33 6 23:441:10:25
6. 141 37 Joshua Hays Mount Pleasant SC 6 10:041:10 4 33:24 0:37 9 25:53 1:11:06
7. 351 37 George Simpson Columbia SC 1 9:45 1:43 9 37:06 1:28 5 22:45 1:12:44

8. 131 36 Derek Grotewiel North Charleston
SC

13 13:24 1:43 7 36:440:437 24:041:16:36

9. 282 39 Scott Shelley Florence SC 10 11:59 1:51 8 36:50 1:27 8 25:23 1:17:28
10. 64 36 Mark Cecil Mount Pleasant SC 7 11:04 2:33 10 39:28 1:32 12 27:26 1:22:00
11. 278 36 Bill Senst Charleston SC 12 13:12 2:24 11 40:081:18 10 26:38 1:23:39
12. 24235 Robert Perkins Florence SC 14 13:24 2:20 12 40:490:5915 28:59 1:26:30

13. 180 36 Stratton
Lawrence

Folly Beach SC 11 12:53 2:38 13 41:21 2:19 14 27:52 1:27:01

14. 58 39 Seth Cantley Charleston SC 16 14:004:0014 42:042:0011 27:11 1:29:13
15. 233 38 Chris Olson Daniel Island SC 15 13:55 3:24 15 43:50 1:03 13 27:47 1:29:57
16. 328 36 Philip Heath Ward Charleston SC 9 11:57 2:19 17 45:47 2:07 16 33:43 1:35:51
17. 34636 Ben Schnarr Charleston SC 17 14:27 2:22 16 44:380:52 18 37:48 1:40:05
18. 222 36 Kevin Morrissey Summerville SC 18 17:45 3:25 18 47:11 2:19 17 37:05 1:47:43

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
Place Bib AgeCode NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 170 43 Chris Korey Charleston SC 5 10:36 1:15 3 32:42 0:34 1 19:45 1:04:50
2. 325 40 Paul Walter Mount Pleasant SC 2 10:02 1:14 7 33:25 0:36 2 20:13 1:05:28
3. 199 41 Craig McAdams Charleston SC 3 10:26 1:22 6 32:50 1:00 3 21:43 1:07:20
4. 124 40 Brian Giddens Summerville SC 9 11:16 1:19 1 31:47 0:49 4 22:55 1:08:03
5. 36344 Brian Raschella Summerville SC 4 10:33 1:16 4 32:46 0:39 5 23:12 1:08:23
6. 27 43 James Adamites Summerville SC 7 11:09 1:03 5 32:50 0:28 9 23:50 1:09:18
7. 76 41 Dave Cook Mount Pleasant SC 8 11:11 1:34 2 32:26 1:04 7 23:33 1:09:47
8. 106 43 Conan Felix Charleston SC 10 11:43 1:57 9 35:01 1:35 10 24:36 1:14:50
9. 171 43 Richard Koster Charleston SC 17 14:53 1:30 8 34:58 1:05 6 23:23 1:15:46
10. 73 43 Brian Collier Summerville SC 1 9:56 1:37 11 36:11 1:01 12 27:15 1:16:00
11. 29242 Brian Spink Mount Pleasant SC 18 16:24 1:19 10 35:34 0:448 23:441:17:42
12. 223 40 Benjamin Muck Charlotte NC 12 12:11 2:10 12 36:13 1:27 13 27:19 1:19:19
13. 29 41 Wesley Adams Charleston SC 15 12:47 2:11 16 39:20 1:20 11 25:55 1:21:31
14. 252 43 Shawn Pinkston Daniel Island SC 14 12:28 2:19 13 36:55 1:43 15 28:50 1:22:14
15. 34742 Jason Whitehead Summerville SC 11 11:50 2:0517 39:58 1:29 14 28:24 1:23:45
16. 33041 David Whitley Mount Pleasant SC 13 12:13 1:48 14 38:041:44 17 31:04 1:24:51
17. 147 40 Benjamin Hipp Summerville SC 6 10:56 1:50 15 38:53 1:27 19 39:00 1:32:05
18. 28042 Anish Shah Mount Pleasant SC 19 16:30 2:07 18 40:501:34 18 32:16 1:33:14
19. 333 40 Mark Williams Charleston SC 16 14:08 3:23 19 47:59 1:01 16 30:52 1:37:21



MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 70 47 Adam Clark Charleston SC 4 9:44 1:22 2 32:26 0:494 23:07 1:07:26
2. 130 48 Kevin Green Beaufort SC 2 9:25 1:22 3 32:42 1:16 3 22:49 1:07:33
3. 30845 Kevin Tingley Charleston SC 5 10:06 1:26 1 31:00 0:57 8 25:54 1:09:22
4. 190 49 Michael Long Mount Pleasant SC 9 11:04 1:33 4 33:08 1:41 5 23:25 1:10:50
5. 207 45 Ron Menchaca Summerville SC 12 13:48 1:24 7 34:360:491 20:47 1:11:23
6. 203 45 Shaun McDonald McClellanville SC 7 10:37 2:5211 36:21 0:35 2 21:05 1:11:29
7. 262 47 Jason Rose Summerville SC 1 8:46 1:19 6 33:33 0:50 10 27:03 1:11:29
8. 320 49 David Vick Summerville SC 3 9:39 2:0210 35:15 0:34 6 24:451:12:14
9. 26947 Byron Samonte Mount Pleasant SC 13 14:13 1:17 5 33:12 0:53 11 28:51 1:18:23
10. 295 48 Mike Stebbins Charleston SC 14 15:00 1:38 8 34:41 1:03 9 26:53 1:19:13
11. 20448 John McElwaine Mount Pleasant SC 11 12:52 2:0314 38:41 1:31 7 24:59 1:20:04
12. 49 49 Mark Brandenburg Johns Island SC 8 10:38 2:16 13 38:17 0:51 12 29:19 1:21:19
13. 174 47 Jeff Kraichely Summerville SC 10 11:32 1:44 9 34:55 1:08 13 33:39 1:22:56
14. 114 46 Chris Ford Mount Pleasant SC 6 10:07 1:58 12 38:091:34 14 36:45 1:28:31

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 36451 John Henis Mrytle Beach SC 1 9:04 1:21 2 32:05 0:482 21:03 1:04:19
2. 235 54 Don Oswalt Charleston SC 7 10:33 1:37 1 31:06 1:14 1 20:50 1:05:18
3. 115 50 John Forney Charleston SC 4 9:37 1:20 5 33:01 0:37 3 22:14 1:06:47
4. 287 52 Jim Simons Goose Creek SC 2 9:29 1:17 6 33:11 0:36 8 24:50 1:09:21
5. 97 50 Legrand Elebash Mount Pleasant SC 9 11:00 1:40 4 33:00 1:03 7 24:07 1:10:48
6. 302 52 Chris Taylor Simpsonville SC 5 10:30 1:26 3 32:57 0:38 10 25:56 1:11:25
7. 336 52 John Wilson Mount Pleasant SC 11 11:10 1:17 10 34:37 0:47 6 23:52 1:11:42
8. 373 51 Jim Daniel Charleston SC 3 9:35 1:31 12 35:460:41 9 25:29 1:13:02
9. 102 52 Rick Estee Mount Pleasant SC 16 12:32 1:18 9 34:14 1:15 5 23:50 1:13:07
10. 154 54 Bill Hunt Mount Pleasant SC 6 10:31 1:48 7 33:31 1:05 12 26:31 1:13:25
11. 120 53 Jon Franko Summerville SC 8 10:54 1:32 13 36:15 1:09 4 23:49 1:13:36
12. 36954 Omar Moreno Bluffton SC 10 11:01 1:39 8 34:07 0:47 11 26:16 1:13:48
13. 83 53 Trevor Crunelle Mount Pleasant SC 12 11:14 1:55 11 35:09 1:20 15 27:07 1:16:45
14. 322 50 Lowell Wakefield Evans GA 13 11:26 1:59 15 37:03 1:09 16 27:49 1:19:24
15. 117 50 Greg Fowler Gilbert SC 14 11:53 1:56 16 37:34 0:59 14 27:06 1:19:27
16. 139 50 Darrell Hayes Kingsport TN 18 13:07 2:03 14 36:420:57 13 26:57 1:19:44
17. 175 50 Andreas Kuester Mount Pleasant SC 19 14:24 1:58 17 37:56 1:18 17 28:32 1:24:05
18. 227 52 Jim Newell Mount Pleasant SC 17 12:45 2:18 18 38:15 1:00 19 32:16 1:26:32
19. 276 52 Robert Seay Mount Pleasant SC 20 15:48 1:55 21 41:23 1:14 18 30:441:31:02
20. 213 51 Todd Miller Mount Pleasant SC 15 12:24 2:4920 41:20 1:35 20 34:55 1:33:01
21. 188 54 Ruel Lipat Summerville SC 21 21:36 7:09 19 40:14 2:11 21 37:58 1:49:06



MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIM T1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 187 55 Lance Leopold Simpsonville SC 2 9:28 1:34 3 32:33 1:08 2 21:40 1:06:20

2. 168 55 Bryant Kohut Mount Pleasant
SC

6 11:20 1:32 1 32:00 0:453 22:47 1:08:23

3. 28458 Kendall Shows Summerville SC 5 11:19 1:09 2 32:16 0:306 26:38 1:11:51
4. 153 57 Jary Hulst Pinopolis SC 4 10:24 2:41 4 34:10 1:01 5 25:13 1:13:28
5. 95 56 Jonathan Edwards Charleston SC 1 9:24 1:31 7 35:28 0:349 27:38 1:14:32
6. 138 56 Frank Harrell Charleston SC 11 13:27 1:42 10 36:491:34 1 21:09 1:14:40
7. 353 55 Tony Bartelme Charleston SC 8 12:06 1:29 5 34:41 1:23 8 27:04 1:16:42

8. 318 59 Dale Van
Slambrook

Goose Creek SC 9 12:33 1:42 8 35:57 1:02 7 26:42 1:17:54

9. 164 55 Mark Kiff Edisto Island SC 3 9:39 1:48 9 36:06 0:55 12 30:10 1:18:37
10. 361 59 Ric Bryant Hanahan SC 7 11:27 2:066 35:22 1:04 11 28:46 1:18:44
11. 372 55 Allen Peterson Bluffton SC 13 14:04 2:0411 37:13 2:47 4 25:05 1:21:12
12. 127 56 Michael Gorey Summerville SC 12 13:34 1:59 12 38:461:05 10 28:12 1:23:35
13. 34458 John Zemp Columbia SC 14 15:04 3:30 14 43:17 1:29 13 30:43 1:34:01
14. 310 56 Hal Trader Hanahan SC 10 13:04 2:4215 46:450:5614 31:02 1:34:27
15. 135 58 Steve Halleck Isle Of Palms SC 15 20:295:36 16 48:242:0615 32:44 1:49:17
16. 283 58 John Shipman Sumter SC 16 29:523:05 13 42:55 1:50 16 46:462:04:26

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 99 60 Marc Embler North Charleston
SC

4 13:51 1:32 2 31:58 0:451 18:48 1:06:53

2. 116 64 Robert Foster Charleston SC 2 11:10 1:59 1 31:43 1:15 2 23:241:09:30

3. 26461 Michael
Roudabush

Goose Creek SC 1 9:55 1:39 3 34:12 1:00 3 25:33 1:12:17

4. 251 61 Ralph Piening Isle Of Palms SC 5 13:59 2:33 4 37:55 1:48 4 26:541:23:06
5. 60 63 Douglas Carter Sumter SC 3 12:34 2:485 40:561:38 6 34:15 1:32:09
6. 129 62 Knox Grant Charleston SC 6 17:03 1:57 6 42:35 2:085 31:24 1:35:06

MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
Place Bib AgeCode NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 212 65 Gilbert Miller Bamberg SC 1 9:57 1:30 1 32:05 0:451 23:41 1:07:57
2. 189 65 Robert Lloyd Mount Pleasant SC 4 14:01 2:09 2 38:21 0:52 2 32:19 1:27:40
3. 80 67 Timothy Cornell Murrells Inlet SC 2 13:11 2:35 3 38:47 1:32 3 36:28 1:32:31
4. 122 65 Gene Gebhard Charleston SC 5 14:11 5:38 4 42:17 1:57 4 38:00 1:42:00
5. 20969 Richard Mertz Mount Pleasant SC 3 13:18 4:045 54:39 3:485 54:07 2:09:55



MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 338 77 Jorg Winterer Charleston SC 1 15:59 4:48 1 46:05 2:49 1 41:54 1:51:33
2. 126 74 Anthony Gill Charleston SC 2 20:03 2:32 2 48:02 3:18 2 46:47 2:00:39



Aug 12, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

JAMES ISLAND, SC



FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Sex Code NAME Age Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 18 F O Juli Nievergelt 57 1 7:44 1:16 1 30:37 0:48 4 22:17 1:02:40
2. 22 F O Laura Specker Sullivan 31 7 9:04 1:12 4 31:42 0:46 1 20:40 1:03:22
3. 231 F O Sandy O'Keefe 39 6 9:01 1:06 2 30:42 0:38 6 22:22 1:03:48
4. 17 F O Hailey Nievergelt 24 3 8:14 1:05 8 32:56 0:34 8 23:05 1:05:53
5. 5 F O Kayla Edwards 25 4 8:25 0:55 7 32:54 0:34 9 23:15 1:06:01
6. 25 F O Deanna Walter 39 9 9:08 1:17 5 32:45 0:36 11 23:39 1:07:23
7. 196 F Siobhan Maize 46 10 9:13 1:09 15 33:51 0:40 7 22:46 1:07:37
8. 365 F O Megan Wholschlaeger 36 8 9:07 1:04 9 33:04 0:41 17 24:18 1:08:11
9. 10 F O Catherine Hollister 48 30 11:43 1:15 16 33:52 0:44 2 20:56 1:08:29
10. 172 F Sara Kraft 46 5 8:36 1:20 13 33:39 0:48 23 25:24 1:09:45
11. 331 F Kat Wilcox 29 29 11:43 1:23 12 33:27 0:42 12 23:42 1:10:55
12. 8 F O Sarah Hays 36 32 11:46 1:17 14 33:51 0:37 10 23:32 1:11:01
13. 289 F Caroline Sinkler 52 16 10:37 1:23 6 32:46 0:53 26 25:30 1:11:07
14. 210 F Alison Miller 44 62 13:11 1:18 10 33:11 0:43 13 23:43 1:12:04
15. 366 F Traci Finley 40 66 13:19 1:22 17 34:40 0:55 5 22:22 1:12:36
16. 321 F Cynthia Wahl 52 17 10:41 1:22 18 34:58 0:39 27 25:39 1:13:17
17. 350 F Ashley Carter 43 44 12:25 1:42 32 37:02 1:03 3 21:42 1:13:53
18. 335 F Shannon Williams 41 65 13:15 1:19 19 34:59 0:43 14 23:55 1:14:09
19. 144 F Kirstee Hildebrand 35 11 9:16 1:53 38 38:08 0:38 19 25:02 1:14:54
20. 260 F Stephanie Rhodes 27 27 11:34 1:18 20 35:32 0:55 29 25:47 1:15:05
21. 329 F Jane West 53 18 10:43 1:11 3 31:19 1:12 63 31:48 1:16:12
22. 293 F Elizabeth Spitz 37 55 12:52 1:30 26 36:24 0:44 21 25:07 1:16:35
23. 224 F Cassiopeia Murphy 16 28 11:40 1:16 23 35:49 0:25 39 27:29 1:16:37
24. 52 F Sue Brunson 57 85 15:19 2:02 11 33:22 1:14 18 24:58 1:16:52
25. 44 F Jennifer Bennett 45 22 11:08 1:27 41 38:31 0:52 22 25:11 1:17:07
26. 291 F Hayley Snyder 24 31 11:43 1:47 44 38:49 0:57 16 24:12 1:17:25
27. 62 F Virginia Carter 33 36 11:54 1:30 28 36:36 1:01 34 26:37 1:17:36
28. 307 F April Tierney 27 37 12:05 1:34 34 37:13 1:02 31 25:59 1:17:51
29. 143 F Ella Henderson 32 20 10:57 1:45 37 37:30 0:54 38 27:10 1:18:15
30. 42 F Kathleen Beebe 48 67 13:29 1:54 27 36:31 1:20 20 25:05 1:18:17
31. 41 F Katherine Beebe 15 2 8:04 2:07 73 43:38 0:48 15 24:01 1:18:35
32. 77 F Emily Cook 37 71 13:55 1:16 22 35:47 0:50 37 27:06 1:18:54
33. 229 F Tara Novit-Thomas 49 19 10:56 2:09 24 36:11 1:19 45 28:22 1:18:55
34. 197 F Erica Malachowski 36 24 11:17 1:46 39 38:20 1:10 35 26:45 1:19:15
35. 166 F Lauren King 33 35 11:53 1:41 53 39:57 0:39 25 25:28 1:19:36
36. 326 F Kendra Ward 38 61 13:10 1:58 33 37:12 0:56 33 26:35 1:19:50
37. 94 F Melissa Durante 46 41 12:17 1:56 31 36:50 1:01 44 28:14 1:20:17
38. 111 F Jannette Finch 56 38 12:11 1:54 21 35:47 0:56 52 30:02 1:20:47
39. 92 F Janet Dooley 58 33 11:50 1:59 40 38:26 1:26 41 27:46 1:21:24
40. 281 F Joelle Sharisky 39 25 11:25 1:25 46 38:57 0:55 51 29:35 1:22:15



41. 349 F Melanie Johnson 35 39 12:13 1:24 48 39:16 0:57 47 28:36 1:22:24
42. 108 F Melissa Field 52 48 12:33 1:37 30 36:43 1:19 54 30:16 1:22:26
43. 90 F Shannon Depiesse 40 51 12:38 2:44 58 40:38 1:06 28 25:43 1:22:47
44. 198 F Molly May 45 42 12:21 1:29 56 40:11 1:02 43 27:58 1:22:59
45. 98 F Debra Ellisor 35 59 13:03 1:58 52 39:49 0:48 40 27:30 1:23:06
46. 290 F Sandy Smith 56 73 14:17 2:04 25 36:13 1:07 50 29:34 1:23:13
47. 157 F Lisa Jones 54 21 11:06 1:28 35 37:26 0:27 68 32:54 1:23:19
48. 317 F Jennifer Tyson 42 40 12:15 1:18 68 42:00 0:57 36 26:51 1:23:20
49. 315 F A Melissa Turpin 31 74 14:20 2:16 49 39:16 1:10 32 26:35 1:23:35
50. 30 F Mary-Dallas Allison 28 12 10:04 1:49 47 39:07 2:40 59 31:19 1:24:56
51. 337 F Krista Wilson 48 14 10:22 1:44 51 39:44 0:55 65 32:22 1:25:05
52. 296 F Danielle Stevens 26 50 12:36 2:17 74 43:59 0:59 24 25:25 1:25:14
53. 125 F Dawn Giglio 51 46 12:28 1:42 29 36:39 0:58 72 34:14 1:25:59
54. 159 F Helen Kapp 65 56 12:55 1:54 64 41:23 1:22 46 28:35 1:26:07
55. 54 F Eden Buntin 31 68 13:41 1:51 57 40:15 0:48 53 30:08 1:26:41
56. 271 F Alice Savage 34 1:27:08
57. 113 F Marie Fogle 25 15 10:34 2:02 71 42:39 0:40 60 31:22 1:27:15
58. 21 F Terri Sciarro 37 52 12:44 3:20 60 40:53 1:48 48 28:40 1:27:23
59. 69 F Sandi Chrysler 35 86 15:19 1:55 50 39:30 0:25 55 30:20 1:27:28
60. 142 F Megann Helton-Rieter 35 64 13:12 1:38 61 41:07 0:59 57 30:48 1:27:43
61. 193 F Elizabeth Mack 40 47 12:32 2:13 78 46:12 0:54 30 25:54 1:27:44
62. 228 F Sheri Nolte 55 88 16:31 1:53 45 38:54 1:21 49 29:30 1:28:07
63. 334 F Sallie Williams 37 45 12:27 1:29 54 40:01 0:59 70 33:45 1:28:39
64. 160 F A Alissa Kasprzyk 33 54 12:45 1:34 36 37:28 0:58 79 36:01 1:28:44
65. 345 F Sheri Zieminick 50 49 12:35 2:09 43 38:43 1:33 75 34:24 1:29:21
66. 59 F Kelly Carpenter 34 76 14:30 1:44 66 41:53 1:08 58 30:51 1:30:03
67. 101 F Diane Errington 55 34 11:53 2:07 65 41:29 2:10 66 32:39 1:30:15
68. 255 F Caroline Raburn 31 89 16:34 2:32 72 42:47 0:37 42 27:54 1:30:22
69. 173 F Deanna Kraichely 50 60 13:08 1:54 62 41:12 1:14 71 33:50 1:31:17
70. 176 F Emily Kuester 22 58 13:00 2:13 63 41:15 1:09 73 34:14 1:31:49
71. 103 F Sandra Estee 46 91 16:49 2:00 42 38:35 1:19 69 33:14 1:31:54
72. 306 F Laura Thompson 26 23 11:13 2:03 82 46:52 0:30 64 31:58 1:32:35
73. 200 F A Kate McAnnar 35 13 10:12 1:50 70 42:29 1:47 82 36:41 1:32:57
74. 201 F Sarah McCann 33 82 15:07 3:01 67 41:58 1:49 62 31:29 1:33:21
75. 265 F Katie Rowe 32 26 11:32 1:53 69 42:24 1:32 81 36:28 1:33:48
76. 132 F Cynthia Gruenbaum 63 79 14:44 2:57 59 40:47 1:27 74 34:19 1:34:13
77. 239 F Jill Pellerin 65 84 15:18 1:42 55 40:03 1:02 86 38:35 1:36:38
78. 237 F Hollie Parks 20 70 13:53 2:16 79 46:22 0:47 80 36:02 1:39:17
79. 297 F A Kira Stewart 36 83 15:13 2:15 75 44:04 2:02 78 36:00 1:39:32
80. 339 F Heike Woerner 51 57 12:58 1:49 94 53:33 0:53 56 30:24 1:39:35
81. 240 F Morgan Pellicer 23 53 12:44 2:43 90 50:47 2:41 61 31:26 1:40:19
82. 319 F Leslie Vanderheyden 28 77 14:33 2:12 77 45:55 0:59 85 37:00 1:40:37
83. 340 F Jennifer Woods 29 72 14:10 3:10 85 48:16 0:33 76 34:49 1:40:57
84. 134 F Amanda Halleck 26 43 12:25 5:42 86 48:17 2:11 67 32:44 1:41:17
85. 299 F Hannah Studameyer 32 81 14:58 3:20 84 47:41 1:29 77 35:16 1:42:44
86. 301 F Claire Swallen 28 63 13:11 2:06 89 50:12 1:01 84 36:45 1:43:12
87. 202 F Hannah McDonald 21 69 13:49 2:18 80 46:25 1:18 89 39:44 1:43:33
88. 248 F Mary Perrecone 50 78 14:39 2:45 76 45:47 1:08 92 40:28 1:44:45
89. 221 F Courtney Morrissey 32 94 18:00 1:33 88 50:03 1:16 83 36:43 1:47:34
90. 150 F A Elizabeth Holt 25 90 16:43 2:03 83 47:04 0:44 93 42:37 1:49:10
91. 45 F Cathleen Bilodeau 47 87 15:56 2:02 81 46:34 1:15 94 43:26 1:49:11
92. 234 F Jacqueline O'Rourke 61 93 17:41 3:30 87 49:02 0:48 91 40:17 1:51:16



93. 286 F Christen Siegel 43 92 17:23 3:08 91 51:45 2:52 90 40:09 1:55:16
94. 225 F Krista Murray 33 95 19:50 4:12 93 52:46 0:44 87 39:00 1:56:30
95. 219 F Kelly Moore 33 80 14:52 2:28 95 59:28 0:34 88 39:11 1:56:30

360 F A Emily Beasley 20 75 14:28 3:45 92 52:44 0:47



Aug 12, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

JAMES ISLAND, SC



MALE OVERALL RESULTS
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib SexCode NAME Age RankSWIM T1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 362 M O Nate Bottrick 37 7 8:22 1:04 2 28:04 0:30 2 17:42 55:39
2. 220 M O George Moreno 27 1 7:08 0:43 4 28:24 0:25 11 19:15 55:53
3. 118 M O Miles Fowler 20 6 8:17 0:55 3 28:23 0:32 12 19:15 57:20
4. 16 M O Chris Bailey 28 9 8:35 1:01 10 29:56 0:32 3 18:02 58:04
5. 7 M O Tim Greene 36 17 8:53 0:57 8 29:47 0:33 15 19:28 59:36
6. 20 M O Bradley Sanders 18 5 8:15 0:50 17 31:27 0:34 6 18:41 59:45
7. 47 M Gary Bolduc 54 78 11:08 1:21 1 27:20 0:52 13 19:16 59:55
8. 15 M O Christian Acker 22 48 10:01 1:05 11 30:21 0:16 5 18:22 1:00:03
9. 11 M O Matthew Jensen 22 15 8:46 0:57 9 29:48 0:29 20 20:32 1:00:30
10. 367 M O Alex Hutton 19 3 7:23 0:53 15 31:22 0:29 21 20:46 1:00:51
11. 12 M O Dan Jones 34 55 10:09 0:58 12 30:25 0:30 14 19:27 1:01:28
12. 19 M O Connor Roudabush 23 13 8:45 1:02 7 29:38 0:34 32 22:11 1:02:08
13. 23 M O Jay Upchurch 40 45 9:57 0:53 38 32:46 0:33 4 18:07 1:02:13
14. 6 M O Ian Evans 28 37 9:47 1:14 26 32:02 0:25 10 18:52 1:02:18
15. 368 M Bradley Hunt 30 103 11:48 1:20 6 29:12 1:05 18 20:12 1:03:35
16. 371 M Gage Hicks 28 39 9:53 1:00 51 33:11 1:02 7 18:45 1:03:49
17. 364 M John Henis 51 20 9:04 1:21 27 32:05 0:48 24 21:03 1:04:19
18. 71 M Caleb Clark 17 21 9:06 1:12 48 33:05 1:09 17 19:59 1:04:29
19. 170 M Chris Korey 43 65 10:36 1:15 37 32:42 0:34 16 19:45 1:04:50
20. 57 M Elliot Calhoun 31 16 8:46 1:05 20 31:40 0:42 49 22:50 1:05:01
21. 303 M Collin Taylor 16 2 7:13 1:14 41 32:48 0:42 54 23:22 1:05:17
22. 235 M Don Oswalt 54 64 10:33 1:37 14 31:06 1:14 23 20:50 1:05:18
23. 325 M Paul Walter 40 50 10:02 1:14 55 33:25 0:36 19 20:13 1:05:28
24. 358 M O John Duberley 30 33 9:39 1:09 88 35:46 0:27 9 18:49 1:05:49
25. 63 M Stephen Causey 37 47 10:00 1:08 18 31:33 0:43 42 22:43 1:06:05
26. 298 M Randy Stewart 36 40 9:54 1:24 19 31:34 0:51 40 22:39 1:06:20
27. 187 M Lance Leopold 55 27 9:28 1:34 34 32:33 1:08 30 21:40 1:06:20
28. 87 M Dylan Davison 32 34 9:42 1:14 29 32:09 0:39 39 22:39 1:06:22
29. 115 M John Forney 50 30 9:37 1:20 47 33:01 0:37 33 22:14 1:06:47
30. 99 M Marc Embler 60 139 13:51 1:32 23 31:58 0:45 8 18:48 1:06:53
31. 370 M Adam Holden 34 92 11:23 1:42 25 32:01 0:55 27 21:12 1:07:12
32. 199 M Craig McAdams 41 60 10:26 1:22 43 32:50 1:00 31 21:43 1:07:20
33. 70 M Adam Clark 47 35 9:44 1:22 33 32:26 0:49 52 23:07 1:07:26
34. 130 M Kevin Green 48 25 9:25 1:22 36 32:42 1:16 48 22:49 1:07:33
35. 212 M Gilbert Miller 65 44 9:57 1:30 28 32:05 0:45 61 23:41 1:07:57
36. 124 M Brian Giddens 40 87 11:16 1:19 22 31:47 0:49 50 22:55 1:08:03
37. 206 M Joel Melroy 38 43 9:56 1:18 56 33:26 0:45 41 22:41 1:08:04
38. 311 M John Trepen 34 56 10:14 1:12 16 31:26 0:59 72 24:24 1:08:12
39. 81 M Brian Cousins 33 49 10:02 1:27 53 33:14 0:44 46 22:47 1:08:12
40. 168 M Bryant Kohut 55 89 11:20 1:32 24 32:00 0:45 45 22:47 1:08:23



41. 363 M Brian Raschella 44 63 10:33 1:16 39 32:46 0:39 53 23:12 1:08:23
42. 155 M Jason Husted 36 99 11:34 1:23 31 32:19 0:51 38 22:39 1:08:44
43. 27 M James Adamites 43 79 11:09 1:03 42 32:50 0:28 65 23:50 1:09:18
44. 287 M Jim Simons 52 28 9:29 1:17 50 33:11 0:36 75 24:50 1:09:21
45. 308 M Kevin Tingley 45 52 10:06 1:26 13 31:00 0:57 87 25:54 1:09:22
46. 116 M Robert Foster 64 81 11:10 1:59 21 31:43 1:15 56 23:24 1:09:30
47. 13 M O Kostantinos Katsanevakis 34 12 8:44 1:39 93 35:57 0:39 37 22:38 1:09:35
48. 76 M Dave Cook 41 83 11:11 1:34 32 32:26 1:04 59 23:33 1:09:47
49. 151 M Blake Hovis 33 95 11:26 1:58 5 28:58 1:17 95 26:35 1:10:13
50. 357 M Patrick Rung 39 38 9:50 1:30 62 33:51 1:33 62 23:44 1:10:25
51. 97 M Legrand Elebash 50 74 11:00 1:40 46 33:00 1:03 69 24:07 1:10:48
52. 190 M Michael Long 49 77 11:04 1:33 49 33:08 1:41 57 23:25 1:10:50
53. 359 M Dillon McDonald 25 53 10:07 1:07 44 32:57 0:56 90 25:56 1:11:00
54. 141 M Joshua Hays 37 51 10:04 1:10 54 33:24 0:37 86 25:53 1:11:06
55. 149 M Jeremy Hodges 31 112 12:13 1:35 74 34:50 1:11 29 21:33 1:11:21
56. 207 M Ron Menchaca 45 137 13:48 1:24 68 34:36 0:49 22 20:47 1:11:23
57. 302 M Chris Taylor 52 61 10:30 1:26 45 32:57 0:38 89 25:56 1:11:25
58. 203 M Shaun McDonald 45 67 10:37 2:52 99 36:21 0:35 25 21:05 1:11:29
59. 262 M Jason Rose 47 14 8:46 1:19 59 33:33 0:50 105 27:03 1:11:29
60. 186 M Jesse Leonard 29 101 11:38 1:29 82 35:25 0:36 34 22:30 1:11:36
61. 336 M John Wilson 52 80 11:10 1:17 69 34:37 0:47 67 23:52 1:11:42
62. 93 M Phillip Dunford 31 72 10:56 1:41 40 32:48 1:03 79 25:22 1:11:48
63. 284 M Kendall Shows 58 88 11:19 1:09 30 32:16 0:30 98 26:38 1:11:51
64. 158 M Levi Kaczka 29 108 12:01 1:22 87 35:45 1:25 28 21:27 1:11:57
65. 33 M Brian Anderson 30 10 8:36 1:28 114 37:42 0:49 58 23:32 1:12:05
66. 272 M Christopher Savage 33 46 9:57 1:49 58 33:32 1:01 84 25:49 1:12:06
67. 320 M David Vick 49 32 9:39 2:02 79 35:15 0:34 74 24:45 1:12:14
68. 264 M Michael Roudabush 61 41 9:55 1:39 65 34:12 1:00 83 25:33 1:12:17
69. 351 M George Simpson 37 36 9:45 1:43 108 37:06 1:28 43 22:45 1:12:44
70. 179 M Nicholas Larson 19 86 11:15 1:29 100 36:23 1:18 35 22:31 1:12:54
71. 40 M Joseph Beatovich 29 23 9:13 1:28 84 35:32 0:58 85 25:52 1:13:01
72. 373 M Jim Daniel 51 29 9:35 1:31 89 35:46 0:41 82 25:29 1:13:02
73. 89 M Charles Deaton 13 4 7:38 1:51 136 40:04 0:46 47 22:49 1:13:06
74. 102 M Rick Estee 52 116 12:32 1:18 66 34:14 1:15 66 23:50 1:13:07
75. 43 M Patrick Beebe 13 26 9:27 1:33 125 38:32 1:02 44 22:45 1:13:17
76. 154 M Bill Hunt 54 62 10:31 1:48 57 33:31 1:05 94 26:31 1:13:25
77. 153 M Jary Hulst 57 58 10:24 2:41 64 34:10 1:01 78 25:13 1:13:28
78. 85 M Taylor Cryan 27 8 8:29 2:03 67 34:21 1:16 113 27:21 1:13:28
79. 120 M Jon Franko 53 70 10:54 1:32 97 36:15 1:09 64 23:49 1:13:36
80. 369 M Omar Moreno 54 75 11:01 1:39 63 34:07 0:47 93 26:16 1:13:48
81. 65 M Johnny Chandler 34 66 10:37 1:08 60 33:35 0:30 122 28:01 1:13:49
82. 61 M Jason Carter 32 136 13:35 1:35 61 33:41 0:50 70 24:11 1:13:51
83. 268 M Daniel Russell-Einhorn 32 91 11:22 1:11 35 32:33 0:46 126 28:15 1:14:05
84. 95 M Jonathan Edwards 56 24 9:24 1:31 83 35:28 0:34 116 27:38 1:14:32
85. 138 M Frank Harrell 56 134 13:27 1:42 103 36:49 1:34 26 21:09 1:14:40
86. 106 M Conan Felix 43 102 11:43 1:57 77 35:01 1:35 73 24:36 1:14:50
87. 39 M Joel Bays 33 100 11:37 1:18 72 34:45 0:55 96 26:36 1:15:10
88. 341 M Joshua Work 21 94 11:26 1:07 80 35:22 1:24 91 25:56 1:15:13
89. 184 M Zachary LeClerc 14 18 8:56 1:29 90 35:52 1:40 114 27:26 1:15:21
90. 238 M Michael Pascutti 31 69 10:41 2:06 113 37:39 1:24 60 23:36 1:15:24
91. 313 M Michael Trotter 32 57 10:20 1:10 105 36:50 0:40 97 26:36 1:15:36
92. 171 M Richard Koster 43 153 14:53 1:30 76 34:58 1:05 55 23:23 1:15:46



93. 312 M Michael Treschitta 27 90 11:22 1:21 111 37:22 1:42 71 24:12 1:15:57
94. 73 M Brian Collier 43 42 9:56 1:37 95 36:11 1:01 110 27:15 1:16:00
95. 131 M Derek Grotewiel 36 132 13:24 1:43 102 36:44 0:43 68 24:04 1:16:36
96. 353 M Tony Bartelme 55 109 12:06 1:29 71 34:41 1:23 106 27:04 1:16:42
97. 83 M Trevor Crunelle 53 84 11:14 1:55 78 35:09 1:20 108 27:07 1:16:45
98. 128 M Bryan Granger 32 122 12:46 1:49 129 38:47 1:02 36 22:33 1:16:55
99. 282 M Scott Shelley 39 107 11:59 1:51 104 36:50 1:27 80 25:23 1:17:28
100. 292 M Brian Spink 42 160 16:24 1:19 86 35:34 0:44 63 23:44 1:17:42
101. 318 M Dale Van Slambrook 59 117 12:33 1:42 92 35:57 1:02 100 26:42 1:17:54
102. 269 M Byron Samonte 47 149 14:13 1:17 52 33:12 0:53 131 28:51 1:18:23
103. 177 M Kevin Lagos 12 19 8:57 1:42 132 39:11 0:37 121 27:58 1:18:24
104. 316 M Brian Twomey 32 93 11:25 2:09 143 41:15 0:40 51 23:04 1:18:31
105. 164 M Mark Kiff 55 31 9:39 1:48 94 36:06 0:55 136 30:10 1:18:37
106. 75 M Benjamin Cook 32 145 14:04 1:30 109 37:11 0:28 81 25:28 1:18:40
107. 361 M Ric Bryant 59 97 11:27 2:06 81 35:22 1:04 129 28:46 1:18:44
108. 259 M Jeffrey Rengering 31 118 12:33 1:57 91 35:56 0:43 120 27:56 1:19:04
109. 295 M Mike Stebbins 48 154 15:00 1:38 70 34:41 1:03 101 26:53 1:19:13
110. 223 M Benjamin Muck 40 110 12:11 2:10 96 36:13 1:27 112 27:19 1:19:19
111. 322 M Lowell Wakefield 50 96 11:26 1:59 107 37:03 1:09 118 27:49 1:19:24
112. 117 M Greg Fowler 50 105 11:53 1:56 112 37:34 0:59 107 27:06 1:19:27
113. 139 M Darrell Hayes 50 128 13:07 2:03 101 36:42 0:57 103 26:57 1:19:44
114. 275 M C Robert Scogin 44 143 14:01 1:22 85 35:34 0:57 124 28:05 1:19:57
115. 204 M John McElwaine 48 125 12:52 2:03 126 38:41 1:31 76 24:59 1:20:04
116. 323 M Nick Wallover 34 59 10:24 2:36 115 37:44 2:49 111 27:16 1:20:47
117. 372 M Allen Peterson 55 146 14:04 2:04 110 37:13 2:47 77 25:05 1:21:12
118. 49 M Mark Brandenburg 49 68 10:38 2:16 123 38:17 0:51 134 29:19 1:21:19
119. 29 M Wesley Adams 41 123 12:47 2:11 133 39:20 1:20 88 25:55 1:21:31
120. 64 M Mark Cecil 36 76 11:04 2:33 134 39:28 1:32 115 27:26 1:22:00
121. 46 M Carlos Bohorquez 32 124 12:52 1:52 116 37:45 0:52 132 28:56 1:22:14
122. 252 M Shawn Pinkston 43 114 12:28 2:19 106 36:55 1:43 130 28:50 1:22:14
123. 355 M John Ganz 31 85 11:15 1:54 139 40:29 0:53 123 28:03 1:22:32
124. 174 M Jeff Kraichely 47 98 11:32 1:44 75 34:55 1:08 152 33:39 1:22:56
125. 251 M Ralph Piening 61 141 13:59 2:33 117 37:55 1:48 102 26:54 1:23:06
126. 178 M C Robert Lane 46 115 12:28 1:44 73 34:48 1:31 151 32:57 1:23:26
127. 127 M Michael Gorey 56 135 13:34 1:59 127 38:46 1:05 125 28:12 1:23:35
128. 278 M Bill Senst 36 130 13:12 2:24 137 40:08 1:18 99 26:38 1:23:39
129. 347 M Jason Whitehead 42 104 11:50 2:05 135 39:58 1:29 127 28:24 1:23:45
130. 175 M Andreas Kuester 50 150 14:24 1:58 118 37:56 1:18 128 28:32 1:24:05
131. 31 M Mohammed Alshareef 28 158 15:57 1:48 120 38:07 1:57 104 27:00 1:24:47
132. 330 M David Whitley 41 111 12:13 1:48 119 38:04 1:44 143 31:04 1:24:51
133. 181 M Will Henry Lawrence 25 73 10:56 2:07 155 43:27 2:36 92 25:56 1:25:01
134. 354 M Seth Early 15 11 8:37 1:49 153 42:59 0:36 149 32:26 1:26:25
135. 352 M C Gabriel Mangold 43 156 15:07 2:33 98 36:18 1:37 141 30:53 1:26:26
136. 146 M Justin Hill 44 168 20:03 4:15 159 45:18 1:43 1 15:12 1:26:30 Y
137. 242 M Robert Perkins 35 133 13:24 2:20 140 40:49 0:59 133 28:59 1:26:30
138. 227 M Jim Newell 52 121 12:45 2:18 122 38:15 1:00 147 32:16 1:26:32
139. 180 M Stratton Lawrence 36 126 12:53 2:38 145 41:21 2:19 119 27:52 1:27:01
140. 270 M Stephen Sandelich 33 120 12:39 2:02 147 41:53 1:05 135 29:37 1:27:14
141. 189 M Robert Lloyd 65 144 14:01 2:09 124 38:21 0:52 148 32:19 1:27:40
142. 140 M Darrell Hayes 31 138 13:48 2:27 131 39:07 1:15 145 31:51 1:28:26
143. 114 M Chris Ford 46 54 10:07 1:58 121 38:09 1:34 159 36:45 1:28:31
144. 58 M Seth Cantley 39 142 14:00 4:00 148 42:04 2:00 109 27:11 1:29:13



145. 233 M Chris Olson 38 140 13:55 3:24 156 43:50 1:03 117 27:47 1:29:57
146. 276 M Robert Seay 52 157 15:48 1:55 146 41:23 1:14 139 30:44 1:31:02
147. 147 M Benjamin Hipp 40 71 10:56 1:50 130 38:53 1:27 166 39:00 1:32:05
148. 60 M Douglas Carter 63 119 12:34 2:48 142 40:56 1:38 154 34:15 1:32:09
149. 80 M Timothy Cornell 67 129 13:11 2:35 128 38:47 1:32 158 36:28 1:32:31
150. 213 M Todd Miller 51 113 12:24 2:49 144 41:20 1:35 156 34:55 1:33:01
151. 280 M Anish Shah 42 161 16:30 2:07 141 40:50 1:34 146 32:16 1:33:14
152. 344M John Zemp 58 155 15:04 3:30 154 43:17 1:29 138 30:43 1:34:01
153. 310 M Hal Trader 56 127 13:04 2:42 165 46:45 0:56 142 31:02 1:34:27
154. 129 M Knox Grant 62 162 17:03 1:57 150 42:35 2:08 144 31:24 1:35:06
155. 277 M Zane Sechrest 13 22 9:11 2:20 152 42:56 0:57 167 40:24 1:35:46
156. 328 M Philip Heath Ward 36 106 11:57 2:19 162 45:47 2:07 153 33:43 1:35:51
157. 348 M C Matt Cory 48 82 11:11 2:21 161 45:36 2:20 155 34:55 1:36:21
158. 333 M Mark Williams 40 147 14:08 3:23 167 47:59 1:01 140 30:52 1:37:21
159. 121 M Jacob Fritz 20 166 18:57 2:16 164 46:30 1:10 137 30:21 1:39:12
160. 346 M Ben Schnarr 36 151 14:27 2:22 158 44:38 0:52 163 37:48 1:40:05
161. 122 M Gene Gebhard 65 148 14:11 5:38 149 42:17 1:57 165 38:00 1:42:00
162. 88 M C Douglas Davisson 45 152 14:28 3:28 160 45:27 3:20 157 35:25 1:42:06
163. 91 M C Max Donohoe 48 164 17:51 2:57 157 44:06 2:45 160 36:48 1:44:26
164. 222 M Kevin Morrissey 36 163 17:45 3:25 166 47:11 2:19 161 37:05 1:47:43
165. 188 M Ruel Lipat 54 170 21:36 7:09 138 40:14 2:11 164 37:58 1:49:06
166. 135 M Steve Halleck 58 169 20:29 5:36 170 48:24 2:06 150 32:44 1:49:17
167. 279 M Thomas Senst 23 165 18:53 3:24 171 49:08 1:46 162 37:14 1:50:22
168. 338 M Jorg Winterer 77 159 15:59 4:48 163 46:05 2:49 168 41:54 1:51:33
169. 126 M Anthony Gill 74 167 20:03 2:32 168 48:02 3:18 171 46:47 2:00:39
170. 283 M John Shipman 58 172 29:52 3:05 151 42:55 1:50 170 46:46 2:04:26
171. 241 M C Patrick Pellicer 43 171 23:55 4:47 169 48:23 2:17 169 45:28 2:04:47
172. 209 M Richard Mertz 69 131 13:18 4:04 172 54:39 3:48 172 54:07 2:09:55



Aug 12, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

JAMES ISLAND, SC

RELAY RESULTS

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 5

James Island, SC 8/12/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place TCode Bib Team Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. X 165 TEAM KING! 1 15:01 3:34 1 45:26 0:58 1 34:42 1:39:40


